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Series 700
Socket Contact &
Pin/Socket Adapter50

Shell Size

Solderless Wire Wrap
Spectrum Part Number

Select one

56-743
56-743
56-743
56-743
56-743
56-743
56-743
56-743
56-743

-006 -016 -011 A 310 pF Pi
-007 -017 -012 B 1000 pF C
-008 -018 -013 C 1000 pF Pi
-009 -019 -014 D 5000 pF C
-010 -020 -015 E 4000 pF Pi
-030 -027 -024 F 830 pF C
-031 -028 -025 J 100 pF Pi
-032 -029 -026 K 2500 pF Pi
-036 -035 -034 N 375 pF C

EMI Filter

Cap. ValueFilter
Desig.**

L L L
.500 .375 .250

Mating Face

Termination Face

Side View

Solder Cup Termination

Spectrum
Part

Number

56-746-001
56-746-002
56-746-003
56-746-004
56-746-005
56-746-006
56-746-007
56-746-008
56-746-009
56-746-018

A 310 pF Pi
B 1000 pF C
C 1000 pF Pi
D 5000 pF C
E 4000 pF Pi
F 830 pF C
J 100 pF Pi
K 2500 pF Pi
N 375 pF C
L 500 pF C

EMI Filter

Cap. ValueFilter
Designation**

Mating Face

Termination Face

Side View

Pin/Socket Adapter

Spectrum
Part

Number

* 56-745-001
56-745-002

* 56-745-003
56-745-004

* 56-745-005
56-745-006
56-745-007
56-745-008
56-745-019
56-745-027

A 310 pF Pi
B 1000 pF C
C 1000 pF Pi
D 5000 pF C
E 4000 pF Pi
F 830 pF C
J 100 pF Pi
K 2500 pF Pi
N 375 pF C
L 500 pF C

EMI Filter

Cap. ValueFilter
Designation**

Socket Face

Pin Face

Side View

* May be available from distributor stock.
** See page 146 for filter performance.

Standard Tolerance = ±.005 except where noted, ◊ = ±.015

Dimensions in inches (mm)
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for D-Sub Adapters & Gender Changers category:
 
Click to view products by  Api Technologies manufacturer:  
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243A10120X  243A11070X  243A13290X  243A13460X  300X10729X  300X10759X  GCHDLP26F26F  30-9532P  40-9586FP  500-135  40-

9526HDMP  56F715-003  243A11800X  243A10560X  40-9526HDSP  243A11060X  56-745-005  243A10580X  56-725-001  SC485  173114-

0088  173114-0099  76000670  76000700  NADB9MF  2902323  2902326  40-9538F  163A50049X  NADB15FF-B  NADB9FF-B  243A10030X
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280  FCC17E09AD293  FCC17E09AD4D0  
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